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
If a Buyer/Seller does receive wire instructions:
* Wire instructions will be given verbally over the phone or sent securely via secured email.
e The customer needs to verify our phone number at a trusted source like our website, securitysst.com

» Before sending funds, they need to call the verified office number to verify the wire instructions.

NEVER WIRE FUNDS WITHOUT FIRST CALLING A KNOWN NUMBER FOR YOUR ESCROW OFFICER

TO CONFIRM THE WIRE INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT RELY ON EMAIL COMMUNICATIONS.

The undersigned, hereby authorizes Security 1% Title to communicate regarding my real estate closing transaction via electronic
communications (cell phone number, e-mail or text message). | understand that this means Security 1 Title will only communicate with
me via the authorized cell phone number and email address listed below.

{ also acknowledge receipt of this notice and the risks associated with, and the vulnerabilities of electronic transfer of funds. The

undersigned further agree that if electronic transfer of funds is utilized in this transaction, they hereby hold Security 1* Title harmiess

from all claims arising out of inaccurate transfer instructions, fraudulent taking of said funds and/or any other damage relating to the
’ conduct of third parties influencing the implementation of transfer instructions.

‘ ZL/ 12/07/2021
Buyer/Seller Name

Authorized Email Address Authorized Email Address
Authorized Phone Number Authorized Phone Number
70.8 Acres On Smoots Creek Rd, Cheney, KS 67025
Property Address

File Number

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON WIRE-FRAUD SCAMS OR TO REPORT AN INCIDENT, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING LINKS:
Federal Bureau of Investigation: http://www.fbi.gov Intermet Crime Complaint Center: http://www.ic3.gov




€IBeacon” RenoCounty, KS

District

Brief Tax Description

2992900000005000

299320000,1001041

295

2982800002034000

(Note: Not to be used on legal documents)

Date created: 12/7/2021
Last Data Uploaded: 12/6/2021 10:54:53 PM

Developed by‘, Schneider

Parcel ID

GEOSPATIAL

2983300000017010

Sec/Twp/Rng 33-26-04W
Property Address ESMOOTS CREEKRD Acreage

Cheney

Alternate ID R33548
A- Agricultural Use

Class

2983400000003000

298:3400000004000,

298:3400000005000,

SUMNER TOWNSHIP, $33, 726, R04W, ACRES 70.8,E1/2 SW1/4 EXC TR BEG SECOR SW1/4W1041' NELY 723.75'
E614.8' TO ELISW1/45585' TO POB EXC RD R/W

Legend
Parcel Numbers
|:| Parcels
] Townships
Reno County
I AG
[ RrR-1
B RrR2
. R3
v
City
ETJ
Hutchinson
<all other values>
c
Lc2
[ c3
. C4
M cs
B cr
[ EN
n
12
13
' MP
~ P/
IR
| R2
' R3
. R4
[R5
M oTA
— Road Centerline

D Reno County
Boundary

Owner Address CENTRAL KS PROPERTIES LLC

37680 W 15THSTS
CHENEY, KS 67025



€IBeacon” RenoCounty, KS

’ ; Overview
2992900000005000 982800002034000 : - - \
298:3400000003000 +
Legend
Parcel Numbers
: |:| Parcels
2983400000004000 | Townships

D Panel Identificatiol
Flood Hazard Areas
Floodway

I 1% Annual Chance
Flood

. 0.2% Annual Chanc
Flood

Road Centerline
D Reno County

298:3400000005000,

Boundary
Parcel ID 2983300000017010 Alternate ID R33548 Owner Address CENTRAL KS PROPERTIESLLC
Sec/Twp/Rng 33-26-04W Class A- Agricultural Use 37680W 15THSTS
Property Address ESMOOTS CREEKRD Acreage 70.8 CHENEY, KS 67025
Cheney
District 295
Brief Tax Description SUMNER TOWNSHIP, S33, T26, RO4W, ACRES 70.8,E1/2 SW1/4 EXC TR BEG SECOR SW1/4W1041' NELY 723.75'

E614.8' TO ELISW1/45585' TO POB EXC RD R/W
(Note: Not to be used on legal documents)

Date created: 12/7/2021
Last Data Uploaded: 12/6/2021 10:54:53 PM

Developed by" Schneider

GEOSPATIAL



€IBeacon” RenoCounty, KS

- Overview
2992900000005000 2982800002034000 _ Elen e : \
2983400000003000 +
Legend
) Parcel Numbers
/ ; [] Parcels
98:3400000004000 | Townships

Road Centerline
D Reno County

Boundary
Parcel ID 2983300000017010 Alternate ID R33548 Owner Address CENTRAL KS PROPERTIESLLC
Sec/Twp/Rng 33-26-04W Class A- Agricultural Use 37680W 15THSTS
Property Address ESMOOTS CREEKRD Acreage 70.8 CHENEY, KS 67025
Cheney
District 295
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